Shares entirely out of profits and as such, it is not possible to calculate the financial effects of the Share
Buyback made entirely out of profits whether by way of Market or Off-Market Purchases.

4.2.2 Market or Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled, or held as
treasury shares

The financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of 18,565,849 Shares by the Company pursuant to
the Share Buyback Mandate made entirely out of capital by way of Market and Off-Market Purchases
and cancelled, or held as treasury shares (disregarding the treasury share limit as set out in paragraph
2.5.1 of this Addendum) based on the audited consolidated accounts of the Group and the Company
for the financial year ended 31 December 2015 as if the Share Buyback Mandate had been effective on
31 December 2015 are set out below:

101KOYO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2015

ADDENDUM DATED 13 APRIL 2016

Market Purchase

Scenario 1

Purchase or acquisition of 18,565,849 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share
Buyback Mandate made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares.

Group Company
Before
Share

Buyback

After
Share

Buyback

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Share

Buyback
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Audited as at 31 December 2015
Shareholders’ Funds 18,030 18,030 29,294 29,294
Treasury Shares – (1,374) – (1,374)

Total Shareholders’ Funds 18,030 16,656 29,294 27,920

Net Assets 18,030 16,656 29,294 27,920
Current Assets 22,151 20,777 2,405 1,031
Current Liabilities 4,249 4,249 1,061 1,061

No. of Shares (’000)
Ordinary Shares 185,658 167,092 185,658 167,092

Net Assets per Share (cents) 9.71 9.97 15.78 16.71
Basic EPS (cents) 0.58 0.65 0.17 0.19
Current Ratio (times) 5.21 4.89 2.27 0.97

Notes:

(1) Shareholders’ funds mean the aggregate of issued share capital, retained earnings and other reserves, excluding non-controlling
interests.

(2) Net assets exclude non-controlling interests.

(3) Net assets per Share equals to net assets divided by the number of issued and paid-up shares which have excluded treasury
shares.

(4) Basic EPS equals to net profit divided by the weighted average number of issued and paid-up shares.

(5) Current ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

[…]

(1) Shareholders’ funds mean the aggregate of issued share capital, retained earnings and other reserves, excluding non-controlling
interests.

(2) Net assets exclude non-controlling interests.

(3) Net assets per share equals to net assets divided by the number of issued and paid-up shares which have excluded treasury
shares.

(4) Basic EPS equals to net profit divided by the weighted average number of issued and paid-up shares.

(5) Current ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.

For the purpose of these illustrations, it was assumed that the Company withdraws S$1,374,000 from
its bank deposit accounts to settle purchases of its Shares. The Company may, however, when making
Shares purchases pursuant to the Share Buy-back Mandate, use other internal resources to finance the
purchases.

103KOYO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2015

ADDENDUM DATED 13 APRIL 2016

Off-Market Purchase

Scenario 1

Purchase or acquisition of 18,565,849 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share
Buyback Mandate made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares.

Group Company
Before
Share

Buyback

After
Share

Buyback

Before
Share

Buyback

After
Share

Buyback
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Audited as at 31 December 2015
Shareholders’ Funds 18,030 18,030 29,294 29,294
Treasury Shares – (1,782) – (1,782)

Total Shareholders’ Funds 18,030 16,248 29,294 27,512

Net Assets 18,030 16,248 29,294 27,512
Current Assets 22,151 20,370 2,405 623
Current Liabilities 4,250 4,250 1,061 1,061

No. of Shares (’000)
Ordinary Shares 185,658 167,092 185,658 167,092

Net Assets per Share (cents) 9.71 9.72 15.78 16.47
Basic EPS (cents) 0.58 0.65 0.17 0.19
Current Ratio (times) 5.21 4.79 2.27 0.59

Notes:

(1) Shareholders’ funds mean the aggregate of issued share capital, retained earnings and other reserves, excluding non-controlling
interests.

(2) Net assets exclude non-controlling interests.

(3) Net assets per share equals to net assets divided by the number of issued and paid-up shares which have excluded treasury
shares.

(4) Basic EPS equals to net profit divided by the weighted average number of issued and paid-up shares.

(5) Current ratio equals to current assets divided by current liabilities.